
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

February 11, 2009

No. 021109-D

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHG ORDER - SOUTHWEST CORPORATION

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Seconded

Made_By By Consenting Dissenting Abstaining

Cheryl Scott-Ryan I

_____ _____

Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker

______ ______I

V’I

______ ______ ______

1
Karen Friese

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____

Dale Gray

__

VI

__ __ __ __ __

Chien I....ee

____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ___________ ____________

Gwendolyn Webb

_____ _____

/1

_____ _____ _____ _____

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute Change Order #4 to the
construction contract with SOUTHWEST CORPORATION, Austin, Texas, for the Reicher Ranch Renovations
for Offices Rebid in the amount of $57,493.19 for a total contract amount not to exceed $717,003.51.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Cheryl Scott-Ryjn, Chairperso? Date
Water & Wastwater Commission

Recusal Absent


